

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 113 OF 2025

Sou Komal Akshay Bankar	APPLICANT
V/S	
Akshay Manoj Bankar	RESPONDENT

None for the Applicant.

Mr. Paras Yadav for the Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI J**

DATE : 21st April, 2026

P.C. :

None for the Applicant, Stand Over to 05/05/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)