

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO.113 OF 2025

Komal Akshay Bankar and another ... Applicants

Versus

Akshay Manoj Bankar and others ... Respondent

Mr. Paras Yadav h/f Mr. Kaustubh Nale, for Respondent.

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 5th May, 2026.

SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Digitally signed
by SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Date:
2026.05.05
20:11:15 +0530

P. C. :

. Issue notice to the applicants returnable on 19th June, 2026.

[M. W. CHANDWANI, J.]